© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51691A
MCP1602
Evaluation Board
User’s Guide
DS51691A-page ii © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to

Schematic and Layouts
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51691A-page 15
A.5 BOARD – BOTTOM LAYER
MCP1602 Evaluation Board User’s Guide
DS51691A-page 16 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
MCP1602 EVALUATION BOARD
USER’S GUIDE
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51691A-page 17
Appendix B. Bill Of Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1, C2 CAP CERAMIC 4.7 μF 16V X5R 0805 Panasonic® - ECG ECJ-2FB1C475K
1 C3 CAP CERAMIC 33 pF 25V NP0 0201 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-ZEC1E330J
1 C4 CAP CERAMIC .1 μF 16V X7R 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1C104K
1 R1 RES 4.99K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4991V
1 R2 RES 200K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3GEYJ204V
1 R3 RES 1.00M OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1004V
1 R4 RES 10.0 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF10R0V
1 R5 RES 63.4K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF6342V
1 R6 RES 10.0K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R7 RES 93.1K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF9312V
1 R8 RES 160K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3GEYJ164V
1 R9 RES 402K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4023V
1 S1 SWITCH DIP SPST SEALED 4POS
SMD
Copal Electronics Inc SD04H1SB
1 L1 INDUCTOR POWER SHIELD 4.7μH